

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22270/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in TTR No.845/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIMAL PRASAD MAHENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22379 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 22460 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22854 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23697 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned for four  
weeks for filing rejoinder affidavits.

(Vishal Anand)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master