

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22270/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2012
in TTR No. 845/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIMAL PRASAD MAHENDRA KUMAR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22379/2012

(With prayer for Interim

Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22460/2012

(With prayer for Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22854/2012

(With prayer for Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23697/2012

(With prayer for Interim

Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Reena Singh, AAG

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.14

10:38:55 IST

The impugned order in each case is extremely cryptic and does

Reason:

not deal with the questions of law that have been mentioned in the
order, nor are any facts adverted to.

2

Under the circumstances, we have no option but to set aside
the orders and remand the matters back for consideration, which we
do.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions are disposed
of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER